
04/30/2025 

Event Production Meeting 

EVENT FACILITY START TIME ATTENDANCE 

BRSO Rehearsal   

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 

Theatre  Doors: 4:00pm 

Event: 5:00pm-

10:00pm 

100 

Employ BR  

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 

Ballroom  

MR 11-13 
Doors: 9:00am for 

veterans and ADA 

Regular doors: 

10:00am 

Event: 10:00am-

1:00pm 

 

Mayor’s Prayer Breakfast  

Thursday, May 1, 2025 

Ballroom & 

meeting room 9-10 
Doors: 9:30am 

Event: 10:00am-

12:00pm 

1000 

BRSO  

Thursday, May 1, 2025  

Theatre  Doors: 6:30pm 

Event: 7:30pm- 

9:30pm 

800-1000 

Law Day  

Friday, May 2, 2025 

Theatre  Client on site: 

7:45am  

 Doors: 8:00am 

Event: 9:00am-

11:00am 

600 – 1000  

Center Stage Recital  

Friday, May 2, 2025 

Theatre  Lobby Doors: 

6:00pm 

Seating Area: 

6:15pm 

Event: 7:00pm-

9:45pm 

1650 

Center Stage Recital  

(1st show) 

Saturday, May 3, 2025  

Theatre  Client on site: 

10:00am 

Doors: lobby 

11:30am  

Seating Area: 

12:15pm 

Event: 1:00pm-

3:45pm  

1650  

Center Stage Recital 

 (2nd show) 

Saturday, May 3, 2025 

Theatre Lobby Doors: 

4:30pm  

Seating Area: 

5:15pm 

Event: 6:00pm-

8:45pm 

1650 

All About Dance Recital 

Sunday, May 4, 2025 

Theatre  Client on site 

10:00am 

Doors: 12:00pm 

Event: 1:00pm-

5:15pm 

1650 

Machita Rehearsal  

Tuesday, May 6, 2025  

Theatre  Client Arrival: 

2:00pm  

Doors: 3:30pm 

100 



Event: 4:00pm-

9:00pm 

Machita Rehearsal  

Wednesday, May 7, 2025  

Theatre  Client Arrival: 

2:30pm  

Doors: 3:30pm 

Event: 4:00pm-

8:00pm 

100 

Disney on Ice Move In  

Wednesday, May 7, 2025  

Arena  Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Disney on Ice Move In  

Thursday, May 8, 2025  

Arena  Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Disney on Ice  

Friday, May 9, 2025  

Arena  Doors: 6:00pm 

Event: 7:00pm- 

9:00pm 

1000 

Disney on Ice  

Saturday, May 10, 2025 

Arena  Doors: 1st 9:00am  

2nd show 1:00pm  

 3rd show 5:00pm 

Event: 1st show 

10:00am-12:00pm 

2nd show 2:00pm-

4:00pm 

 3rd show 6:00pm-

8:00pm 

 

1st show 2500 

2nd show 2500 

3rd show 2500 

Machita Recital  

Saturday, May 10, 20250 

Theatre  Doors: 12:00pm & 

5:00pm 

1st Show: 1:00pm-

3:30pm  

2nd Show: 6:00pm- 

8:30pm 

1650 both shows  

Disney on Ice  

Sunday, May 11, 2025  

Arena  Doors: 1st show 

10:00am & 2nd show 

2:00pm 

Event 1st show 

11:00am-1:00pm & 

2nd show 3:00pm-

5:00pm 

  

1st show 2500  

2nd show 2500 

 

When A Women’s Fed Up  

Sunday, May 11, 2025  

Theatre  Doors: 2:30pm 

Event: 3:30pm- 

6::00pm 

1200 

City Health Fair Move In  

Tuesday, May 13, 2025   

Ballroom  Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

City Health Fair  

Wednesday, May 14, 2025  

Ballroom  Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD  



Defrances Rehearsal 

 Wednesday, May 14, 2025 

Theater  Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Defrances Rehearsal 

Thursday, May 15, 2025  

 

Theater  Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Fran U Grad Move In 

Friday, May 16, 2025 

Ballroom Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Rob Schneider 

Friday, May 16, 2025 

Theater  Doors: 6:30pm 

Event: 7:30pm-

10:00pm 

1200 

Fran U Grad  

Saturday, May 17, 2025  

Ballroom  Doors: TBD 

Event:  

TBD 

Catholic Grad  

Saturday, May 17, 2025 

Arena  Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Defrances  

Saturday, May 17, 2025 

Theater Doors: 1st show 

10:00am & 2nd show 

2:00pm 

Event: 1st show 

11:00am-1:00pm & 

2nd show 3:00pm-

5:00pm 

1650 both shows  

SJA Grad  

Sunday, May 18, 2025 

Arena Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Defrances  

Sunday, May 18, 2025 

Theater Doors: 1st show 

11:00am & 2nd show 

3:00pm 

Event:1st show 

12:00pm-2:00pm 2nd 

show 4:00pm-

6:00pm 

1650 both shows  

BRCC Grad  

Monday, May 19, 2025 

Arena Doors: 9:00am 

Event: 10:00am-

12:00pm 

5500 

Molly Myers Move In 

Monday, May 19, 2025 

Theater Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Zachary Grad  

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 

Arena Client on site 7:45am 

Doors: rehearsal 

8:30am & 

graduation 5:00pm 

Seating area 5:30pm 

 

Event: rehearsal 

9:00am-12:00pm 

Graduation 6:30pm-

9:30pm 

5500 



Molly Myers Move In 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 

Theater Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Mentorship Grad  

Thursday, May 22, 2025  

Arena Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Powell Moise Rehearsal 

Thursday, May 22, 2025 

Theater Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Powell Moise Recital  

Friday, May 23, 2025  

Theater Doors: 5:00pm 

Event: 6:00pm-

8:00pm 

1650 

U View Grad  

Saturday, May 24, 2025 

Arena Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Molly Myers  

Saturday, May 24, 2025 

Theater Doors: TBD 

Event: 

TBD 

Phyllis Guy Rehearsal  

Thursday, May 29, 2025  

Theatre  Doors:  

Event:  

TBD 

Phyllis Guy Rehearsal  

Friday, May 30, 2025  

Theatre  Doors:  

Event:  

TBD 

BR Free Clinic Move In  

Friday, May 30, 2025  

Ballroom  Doors:  

Event:  

TBD 

Ladies R&B Kickback  

Friday, May 30, 2025  

Arena  Doors: 7:00pm 

Event: 8:00pm-

12:00am 

3000 

 


